EFR32BG26 Wireless Gecko SoC Family
Data Short
The EFR32BG26 Wireless SoCs are ideal for mesh IoT wireless
connectivity using Bluetooth Low Energy and Bluetooth mesh.
The EFR32BG26 Wireless SoC combines the best-in-class link budget with the leading
combination of Flash, RAM and GPIO to provide the most robust and feature rich multi-
protocol device for IoT end devices. The high performance 2.4 GHz RF, low current con-
sumption, AI/ML hardware accelerator and Secure Vault enables IoT device makers to

Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  2
2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Max TX
Power
Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
Secure
Vault
IADC High-
Speed /
High-Accura-
cy
Matrix
Vector
Process-
or
GPIO Package / Pin-
out
EFR32BG26B320F2048IM68-A 19.5 dBm 2048 256 High Yes Yes 45 QFN68 / ADC
EFR32BG26B320F2048IM48-A 19.5 dBm 2048 256 High Yes Yes 28 QFN48 / ADC
EFR32BG26B320F1024IM68-A 19.5 dBm 1024 256 High Yes Yes 45 QFN68 / ADC
EFR32BG26B310F2048IM68-A 10 dBm 2048 256 High Yes Yes 45 QFN68 / ADC
EFR32BG26B310F2048IM48-A 10 dBm 2048 256 High Yes Yes 28 QFN48 / ADC
EFR32BG26B310F2048IL136-A 10 dBm 2048 256 High Yes Yes 64 BGA136 / ADC
EFR32BG26B310F1024IM68-A 10 dBm 1024 256 High Yes Yes 45 QFN68 / ADC
EFR32BG26B310F1024IL136-A 10 dBm 1024 256 High Yes Yes 64 BGA136 / ADC
EFR32BG26 Wireless Gecko SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  3
Product Family
Security
Features
Memory
Temperature Grade
Size
Package
Pins
Revision
Tape & Reel
EFR32BG26 B 010 F I M 68 R-2048 A
Field Options
Product Family • EFR32BG26: Wireless Gecko 26 Family
Security • A: Secure Vault Mid
• B: Secure Vault High
Features [f1][f2][f3] • f1
• 1: 128kB RAM
• 1: 128kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• 2: 256kB RAM
• 3: 256kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• 4: 512kB RAM
• 5: 512kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• f2
• 1: 10 dBm PA Transmit Power
• 2: 19.5 dBm PA Transmit Power
• f3
• 0: No feature enabled
Memory • F: Flash
Size • Memory Size in kBytes
Temperature Grade • I: -40 to +125 °C
Package • M: QFN
• L: BGA
Pins • Number of Package Pins
Revision • A: Revision A
Tape & Reel • R: Tape & Reel (optional)
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Code Key
EFR32BG26 Wireless Gecko SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  4
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA